

Replacement Sandbags Are Coming to Your Neighborhood

May 27 - June 17, 2020

The **Coconino County Flood Control District (FCD)** and the **City of Flagstaff** are helping Museum Flood area residents prepare for the 2020 monsoon season by placing pallets of new sandbags throughout the neighborhoods, which residents can use to repair their sandbag walls.

- New sandbags should **only** be used to replace broken sandbags on existing sandbag walls.
- Broken sandbags can be cut open so that the cinders can be spread in unpaved portions of the property including driveways or in garden areas.
- No sandbags can be put in City trash cans or placed curbside for City bulk pickup. Also, please do not dump cinders in street gutters.
- Broken sandbags can either be taken to the Cinder Lake Landfill at 6770 Landfill Road or returned to the sandbag station at 2625 N. King Street, where their cinders should be dumped into the cinder pile.
- Elderly or disabled residents who require assistance repairing their sandbag walls can call (928) 679-8525 from 8 a.m. until 3 p.m., Monday through Friday.
- For more information on monsoon season sandbag locations and other things you can do to prepare for the monsoon season, please visit www.coconino.gov/MuseumFire/FloodArea.



Remember:

- The threat of flooding is real and that your property will remain at high risk for post-wildfire flooding for several years
- The maintenance of sandbag walls and disposal of sandbags is exclusively the responsibility of property owners
- The Flood Control District and City strongly recommend keeping your flood mitigation in place at least through the 2020 monsoon season

The 2020 Museum Flood Guide is Coming!

The 2020 *Museum Flood Preparedness & Mitigation Guide* offer flood preparation guidelines and resources to help keep you and your family aware, informed and safe during the coming monsoon season. The Guide will be mailed to Museum Flood area residents in June and available online at www.coconino.gov/MuseumFire/FloodArea

